Avon Grove School District

Facility Use Fees - Effective March 1, 2023

AR 707 Use of Facilities

Class | Class Il Class Il Class Il Class Il Class Il Class Il Class IV Class IV

Per Use Per Use Seasonal Yearly Per Use Seasonal Yearly Per Hour Per Hour

Billing Billing Billing Billing Billing Billing Billing Billing Rate Billing Rate

Area Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Tier 1 Tier 2

Penn London Elementary
Field (not including baseball/softball) No Charge 36.00 432.00 45.00 540.00 $55 / hour $75 / hour
Baseball or softball field No Charge 36.00 432.00 45.00 540.00 $10/ hour $15 / hour
Small group room * No Charge 12.00 120.00 15.00 150.00 | $10/ hour $15 / hour
Gym No Charge 14.00 168.00 18.00 216.00 Not Available Not Available
Cafeteria - full No Charge 20.00 200.00 25.00 250.00 | S$10/ hour $15 / hour
Kitchen No Charge 13.00 16.00 Special Permission Only
Lobby No Charge 12.00 15.00 $10/ hour $15 / hour
Avon Grove Intermediate School
Field (not including baseball/softball) No Charge 36.00 432.00 45.00 540.00 $55 / hour $75 / hour
Baseball or softball field No Charge 36.00 432.00 45.00 540.00 $10/ hour $15 / hour
Small group room * No Charge 12.00 120.00 15.00 150.00 | $10/ hour $15 / hour
Gym No Charge 21.00 252.00 26.00 312.00 $55 / hour $75 / hour
Audion No Charge 13.00 16.00 $25 / hour $50 / hour
Cafeteria - full No Charge 30.00 300.00 38.00 380.00 | $10/ hour $15 / hour
Cafeteria - half No Charge 20.00 200.00 25.00 250.00 S5/ hour $7.50 / hour
Kitchen No Charge 13.00 16.00 Special Permission Only
Parking lot No Charge 11.00 132.00 14.00 168.00 $50 / hour $75 / hour
Lobby No Charge 12.00 15.00 $10 / hour $15 / hour
Fred S. Engle Middle School
Small group room * No Charge 12.00 120.00 15.00 150.00 | $10/ hour $15 / hour
Gym - full No Charge 24.00 288.00 30.00 360.00 $55 / hour $75 / hour
Gym - half No Charge 17.00 204.00 21.00 252.00 $27.50 / hour | $37.50 / hour
Cafeteria No Charge 19.00 190.00 24.00 240.00 | $10/hour $15 / hour
Kitchen No Charge 13.00 16.00 Special Permission Only
Parking lot No Charge 11.00 14.00 $50 / hour $75 / hour
Lobby (gym) No Charge 12.00 15.00 $10 / hour $15 / hour
Avon Grove High School/Middle School - State Road Campus
Field (not including baseball/softball) No Charge 36.00 432.00 45.00 540.00 $75 / hour $100 / hour
Baseball or softball field No Charge 36.00 432.00 45.00 540.00 $20/ hour $25 / hour
Turf field No Charge 207.00 2,484.00 259.00 3,108.00 $100 / hour $150 / hour
Stadium - without lights and scoreboard No Charge 207.00 2,484.00 259.00 3,108.00 $150 / hour $200 / hour
Stadium - with lights and scoreboard No Charge 235.00 2,820.00 294.00 3,528.00 $175 / hour $225 / hour
Track No Charge 52.00 624.00 65.00 780.00 $20/ hour $25 / hour
Tennis court (1) No Charge 11.00 132.00 14.00 168.00 $8 / hour $12 / hour
Small group room * No Charge 12.00 120.00 15.00 150.00 | $10/ hour $15 / hour
Gym No Charge 25.00 300.00 31.00 372.00 $55 / hour $75 / hour
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Auxiliary gym No Charge 15.00 180.00 19.00 228.00 $35 / hour $45 / hour
Auditorium - stage access and lights only No Charge 200.00 250.00 $25 / hour $50 / hour
Auditorium - stage and house lights No Charge 250.00 313.00 $100 / hour | $150/ hour
Cafeteria - Full No Charge 23.00 230.00 29.00 290.00 $10/ hour $15 / hour
Cafeteria - half No Charge 17.00 170.00 21.00 210.00 S5/ hour $7.50 / hour
Kitchen No Charge 14.00 18.00 Special Permission Only
Parking lot No Charge 11.00 14.00 $50 / hour $75 / hour
Lobby (auditorium) No Charge 12.00 15.00 $10/ hour $15 / hour
Center court No Charge 12.00 15.00 $10 / hour $15 / hour
Library media center No Charge 16.00 160.00 20.00 200.00 | S$10/ hour $15 / hour
New Avon Grove High School - Jennersville Campus
Field (not including baseball/softball) No Charge 43.00 516.00 54.00 648.00 $90 / hour $120 / hour
Field (not including baseball/softball) - with
track No Charge 43.00 516.00 54.00 648.00 $90 / hour $120 / hour
Baseball or softball field No Charge 43.00 516.00 54.00 648.00 $25 / hour $30/ hour
Track No Charge 39.00 468.00 49.00 588.00 $15 / hour $20/ hour
Tennis Court (1) No Charge 22.00 264.00 28.00 336.00 $16 / hour $24 / hour
Small Group Room * No Charge 23.00 230.00 29.00 290.00 $20/ hour $29 / hour
Gym No Charge 37.00 444.00 46.00 552.00 $82 / hour $111 / hour
Auxiliary gym No Charge 29.00 348.00 36.00 432.00 $65 / hour $87 / hour
Auditorium - stage access and lights only No Charge 250.00 313.00 $32 / hour $63 / hour
Auditorium - stage and house lights No Charge 300.00 375.00 $120/ hour | $180/ hour
Cafeteria No Charge 36.00 360.00 45.00 450.00 | $16/ hour $24 / hour
Kitchen and serving area No Charge 28.00 35.00 Special Permission Only
Courtyard (1) No Charge 25.00 250.00 31.00 310.00 | $20/ hour $29 / hour
Weight room & fitness lab No Charge 37.00 444.00 46.00 552.00 $65 / hour $87 / hour
Library media center No Charge 25.00 250.00 31.00 310.00| $16/hour $24 / hour

* Small Group Room*

Additional rooms requested at the same time are charged $1 per room. The Yearly Fee for these additional rooms are charged $10 per room.

Billing Rate

All billing rates are based on a 1-4 hour time block. Any time over 4 hours will be charged as additional time blocks accordingly.

Seasonal Fee Eligibility

Any organization that operates a program throughout the course of an entire season is eligible for a discounted rate for the season. To qualify for the discounted rate, the organization must rent
a facility a minimum of 12 times throughout the course of the season. This fee is charged per space rented.
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Consecutive Season Rate

Any organization whose normal season spans two consecutive seasons according to the District's calendar is eligible to receive the second consecutive season at 50% of the normal seasonal
rate. (E.g. a team who begins practices in April and finishes the season in July will pay the full seasonal fee for the spring season, but will only pay 50% of the normal rate for the summer
season.) This discount only applies to two consecutive seasons.

Yearly Fee Eligibility

Any organization that operates a non-athletic program throughout the course of an entire school year (September - June) may be eligible to qualify for a discounted rate for the year. To qualify
for the discounted rate, the organization must rent a facility a minimum of once a month throughout the course of the school year. Special events or gatherings outside the organization's
normal activities do not qualify for this discounted rate. This fee is charged per space rented.

Lock and Unlock Fee (will be applied to weekend use of the turf fields and interior building spaces)

Per-use lock and unlock fee $ 50.00

Seasonal lock/unlock fee $ 500.00

A seasonal lock/unlock fee is offered to organizations that anticipate renting facilities for multiple weekends during a given season. A one-time lock/unlock fee is offered for $500 that covers an
unlimited number of uses (per building), and must be paid at the beginning of the season. This fee is non-refundable.

Garbage Pickup
Any groups utilizing District dumpsters to dump garbage from an event will be assessed a $35 dumpster pickup fee to cover the cost of an unscheduled pickup.

Key Fobs
Key fobs are available for purchase to allow access to locked facilities. The cost of a key fob is $5 per fob.
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